

Official

Ref: FOI-337

Sent via email only

27 April 2022

Dear

1. Thank you for your email of 30 March 2022 in which you requested information from UK Anti-Doping ('UKAD') under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

2. The responses to your request are below:

1. Please confirm the name, position and contact details (telephone number and email address) of the person responsible for arranging and administering the Authority's insurances.

- Philip Bunt, Chief Operating Officer
- philip.bunt@ukad.org.uk
- +44 (0) 1509 273157.

2. Which classes of commercial insurance do the Authority currently procure? When are these policies due for renewal?

- Public Liability Insurance
- Professional Indemnity Insurance
- General Commercial Insurance
- Travel Insurance

All insurance policies are due for renewal in December 2022.

3. How much does the Authority spend annually on its insurance premium?

£129,000

4. Please confirm the name of the Authority's current insurance broker/advisor (if applicable).

Howden Group

5. When was the contract for insurance broking services last reviewed/tendered?

2021

6. When will the current contract for insurance brokerage services expire? Is this subject to a potential extension?

The current contract for insurance brokerage services expires in 2022. It is subject to a potential extension.

Conclusion

3. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your request and should be addressed via email to: foi@ukad.org.uk. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any further communications.
4. If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

UK Anti-Doping